12 June 2021

Ennerdale Horseshoe 23 miles 7500ft
303 took part

1 1 Billy Cartwright

51 1 Nichola Jackson

54 53 Julian Hood

A Bridge Too Far Ultra Long 38 miles

46 took part
1 1 Stephen Kirk
6 1 Hannah Carter

35 25 Daz Lambert

13 June 2021
Bradford Millennium Way Relay

Race Results to 20" June 2021

Matlock Athletic Club 03:32:16
Keswick AC 04:13:59
Skipton AC 04:16:30
05:48:00
07:20:00
09:19:00

Includes the winning teams of open, mixed and vets and also the last place team.

Leg 1
Team Name Category Runners Leg Time Pos
Barlick Fell Runners A'  Open David Mirfield L 01:21:38 5
Craig Shearer T 01:21:38 5
Gain/Loss 00:01:56 L
Pudsey Pacers Vets James Boxell L 01:21:25 4
Matt Livesey T 01:21:25 4
Gain/Loss 00:06:15 G
Valley Striders Mixed Samantha Harris L 01:39:39 26
Paul Smith T 01:39:39 26
Gain/Loss 00:01:27 1
Skipton AC Mixed Mixed GrahamBurns L 01:48:40 38
Vic Dixon T 014840 38
Gain/Loss 00:02:10 L
Skipton AC Open Vets Sue Marshall L 02:05:30 S3
Mel Stevenson ' T 02:05:30 53
Gain/Loss 00:07:41 G
Baildon Runners Open Leanne Fith L 02:33:.02 65
Julie Driver T 02:33:02 65
Gain/Loss 00:11:44 G

Leg2 Leg 3 Leg 4
Runners Leg Time Pos Runners Leg Time Pos Runners
Nick Treitl L 01:08:35 1 Andy Berry L 005952 2 Thomas Corrigan
Gary Shaw T 02:30:13 2 Ben Hoyle T 03:30:05 1 lan Beresford
00:00:33 G 00:00:18 G
Nigel Armitage L 01:18:14 15 Tom Keighley L 01:08:04 7 Jon Holah
Alistair Chapman T 02:39:39 6 Paul Gaile T 03:45:43 S Darren Burnley
00:02:11 L 00:00:07 G
Rachel Bentley L 01:21:48 21 Faith Bowman L 01:1458 21 Daniel Price
Mats Vermeeren T 03:01:27 21 VernonlLong T 04:16:25 18 Alison Campbell
00:0323 G 00:00:50 L
Mark Shakeshaft L 01:1425 7 Sarah Harrison L 01:27:35 40 Anthony Walker
T 03:03:05 22 Darrennlambert T 04:34:40 34 Karen Hood
00:1757 G 00:07:12 L
Rebecca Malin L 02:17:27 64 PaulNorman L 01:35:40 48 Sarah-Jayne Milington
Gillian Elsworth T 04:22.57 61 Chris Rose T| 05:58:37 59 Jan Smith
00:21:55 L 00:0452 G
Diane Wiliams L 02:27:40 65 Geoff Perigo L 01:5848 64 Jackie Walters
Rosie Bavinton T 05:00:42 65 | Gabriella Boiangiu T 06:59:30 65 Salty Gavaghan
00:04:44 L 00:0535 G
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Leg Time Pos

01:06:05
04:36:10
00:00:31
01:16:04
05:01:47
00:02:49
01:20:04
05:36:29
00:01:59
01:45:48
06:20:28
00:16:49
01:53:11
07:51:48
00:01:54
02:28:57
09:28:27
00:11:16
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Leg 5
Runners
Jimmy Craig
Matthew Watson

Jon Greenwood
Jack Cooper

Sarah Shanks
lan Sanderson

Andrew Cairns
Hannah Cairns

Karen Kirkbright
Aziz Karsli

Jo Milsom
Richard Lund

P

Leg Time Pos

01:13:45
05:49:55
00:00:35
01:23:08
06:24:55
00:01:22
01:34:41
07:11:10
00:03:05
01:27:06
07:47:34
00:12:14
01:52:59
09:44:47
00:11:15
02:35:00
12:03:27
00:01:18
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Settle Saunter 10k
56 took part

1 1 Sam Lund

1 6 Lisa Kempster
19 8 Fiona Protheroe
20 9 Hazel Smith

39 22 Tammy Johnson

Settle Saunter Half Marathon
109 took part

1 1 Marcus Fletcher
3 1 Lucy Collins
12 3 Jodie Bolland

Settle Saunter 23 Miles
95 took part

1 1 Ady Pendred
8 1 Cat Jessop
19 4 Patricia Gill

29 20 Steve Parry
=42 24 Stephen Hall

Todmorden Harriers
Lonely Goat RC
Skipton AC

Skipton AC

Skipton AC

Reading Roadrunners
Stainland Lions Running Club
Skipton AC

Wellingborough & District AC
not specified

Skipton AC

Skipton AC

Skipton AC

00:57:37
01:03:25
01:22:05
01:22:08
01:39:12

01:48:33
01:55:18
02:10:29

03:21:56
03:52:04
04:16:59
04:46:37
05:08:52

2" FV40
3" FV50

3" Lady

1** FV50
2" MV60



15 June 2021
George Fisher Montane Tea Round 30 miles, 12,000ft
Starts from Keswick and covers 10 of the North-West Fells

Tony Wimbush Skipton AC 10:05:00

20" June 2021
BOFRA Hawkswick Dash Fell Race

Position  First Name  Surname Cat Time  Club Comments
1 Simon Bailey MV40 11:38 Staffs Moorlands 1st Man/1st MV40
9 Julian Hood MV40 13:08 Skipton AC

14 Elsie Butler Lady 13:41 Howgill Harriers 1st Lady
23 Andrew Cairns Man  14:19 Skipton AC

66 Hannah Cairns Lady 18:32 Skipton AC

68 Karen Hood LV40 19:09 Skipton AC 1st LV40
81 Sue Marshall LV50 20:09 Skipton AC

86 Sophie Newbould Lady 20:37 Skipton AC

99 Peter Wood MV60 22:46 Skipton AC

102 Paul Norman MV60 24:33 Skipton AC

111 Chris Rose LV50 26:49 Skipton AC



