Race Results to 20th June 2021

12th June 2021

Ennerdale Horseshoe 23 miles 7500ft

303 took part

1	1	Billy Cartwright	Matlock Athletic Club	03:32:16
51	1	Nichola Jackson	Keswick AC	04:13:59
54	53	Julian Hood	Skipton AC	04:16:30

A Bridge Too Far Ultra Long 38 miles

46 took part

1	1	Stephen Kirk	05:48:00
6	1	Hannah Carter	07:20:00
35	25	Daz Lambert	09:19:00

13th June 2021

Bradford Millennium Way Relay

Includes the winning teams of open, mixed and vets and also the last place team.

		Leg 1				Leg 2				Leg 3				Leg 4				Leg 5			
Team Name	Category	Runners		Leg Time	Pos	Runners		Leg Time	Pos	Runners		Leg Time	Pos	Runners		Leg Time	Pos	Runners		Leg Time	Pos
Barlick Fell Runners A	Open	David Mirfield	L	01:21:38	5	Nick Treitl	L	01:08:35	1	Andy Berry	L	00:59:52	2	Thomas Corrigan	L	01:06:05	2	Jimmy Craig	L	01:13:45	1
		Craig Shearer	Т	01:21:38	5	Gary Shaw	T	02:30:13	2	Ben Hoyle	Т	03:30:05	1	lan Beresford	T	04:36:10	1	Matthew Watson	Т	05:49:55	1
		Gain/Loss		00:01:56	L			00:00:33	G			00:00:18	G			00:00:31	G			00:00:35	G
Pudsey Pacers	Vets	James Boxell	L	01:21:25	4	Nigel Armitage	L	01:18:14	15	Tom Keighley	L	01:06:04	7	Jon Holah	L	01:16:04	5	Jon Greenwood	L	01:23:08	9
		Matt Livesey	Т	01:21:25	4	Alistair Chapman	T	02:39:39	6	Paul Gaile	T	03:45:43	5	Darren Burnley	T	05:01:47	4	Jack Cooper	T	06:24:55	6
		Gain/Loss		00:06:15	G			00:02:11	L			00:00:07	G			00:02:49	L			00:01:22	L
Valley Striders	Mixed	Samantha Harris	L	01:39:39	26	Rachel Bentley	L	01:21:48	21	Faith Bowman	L	01:14:58	21	Daniel Price	L	01:20:04	9	Sarah Shanks	L	01:34:41	24
		Paul Smith	Т	01:39:39	26	Mats Vermeeren	T	03:01:27	21	Vernon Long	Т	04:16:25	18	Alison Campbell	Т	05:36:29	13	lan Sanderson	Т	07:11:10	16
		Gain/Loss		00:01:27	L			00:03:23	G			00:00:50	L			00:01:59	G			00:03:05	L
Skipton AC Mixed	Mixed	Graham Burns	L	01:48:40	38	Mark Shakeshaft	L	01:14:25	7	Sarah Harrison	L	01:27:35	40	Anthony Walker	L	01:45:48	46	Andrew Cairns	L	01:27:06	12
		Vic Dixon	Т	01:48:40	38		T	03:03:05	22	Darrenn Lambert	Т	04:34:40	34	Karen Hood	T	06:20:28	37	Hannah Cairns	T	07:47:34	31
		Gain/Loss		00:02:10	L			00:17:57	G			00:07:12	L			00:16:49	L			00:12:14	G
Skipton AC Open	Vets	Sue Marshall	L	02:05:30	53	Rebecca Malin	L	02:17:27	64	Paul Norman	L	01:35:40	49	Sarah-Jayne Millington	L	01:53:11	56	Karen Kirkbright	L	01:52:59	51
		Mel Stevenson	Т	02:05:30	53	Gillian Elsworth	T	04:22:57	61	Chris Rose	Т	05:58:37	59	Jan Smith	Т	07:51:48	60	Aziz Karsli	T	09:44:47	58
		Gain/Loss		00:07:41	G			00:21:55	L			00:04:52	G			00:01:54	L			00:11:15	G
Baildon Runners	Open	Leanne Firth	L	02:33:02	65	Diane Williams	L	02:27:40	65	Geoff Perigo	L	01:58:48	64	Jackie Walters	L	02:28:57	65	Jo Milsom	L	02:35:00	65
		Julie Driver	Т	02:33:02	65	Rosie Bavinton	Т	05:00:42	65	Gabriella Boiangiu	Т	06:59:30	65	Sally Gavaghan	Т	09:28:27	65	Richard Lund	T	12:03:27	65
		Gain/Loss		00:11:44	G			00:04:44	L			00:05:35	G			00:11:16	L			00:01:18	L

Settle Saunter 10k

56 took part

1 1 19 20 39	1 6 8 9 22	Sam Lund Lisa Kempster Fiona Protheroe Hazel Smith Tammy Johnson	Todmorden Harriers Lonely Goat RC Skipton AC Skipton AC Skipton AC	00:57:37 01:03:25 01:22:05 01:22:08 01:39:12	2 nd FV40 3 rd FV50
Settle	e Saunte	r Half Marathon			
	ook part				
1	1	Marcus Fletcher	Reading Roadrunners	01:48:33	
3	1	Lucy Collins	Stainland Lions Running Club	01:55:18	
12	3	Jodie Bolland	Skipton AC	02:10:29	3 rd Lady
	e Saunte ok part	r 23 Miles			
1	1	Ady Pendred	Wellingborough & District AC	03:21:56	
8	1	Cat Jessop	not specified	03:52:04	
19	4	Patricia Gill	Skipton AC	04:16:59	1st FV50
29	20	Steve Parry	Skipton AC	04:46:37	2 nd MV60
=42	24	Stephen Hall	Skipton AC	05:08:52	

15th June 2021

George Fisher Montane Tea Round 30 miles, 12,000ft

Starts from Keswick and covers 10 of the North-West Fells

Tony Wimbush Skipton AC 10:05:00

20th June 2021 BOFRA Hawkswick Dash Fell Race

Position	First Name	Surname	Cat	Time	Club	Comments
1	Simon	Bailey	MV40	11:38	Staffs Moorlands	1st Man/1st MV40
9	Julian	Hood	MV40	13:08	Skipton AC	
14	Elsie	Butler	Lady	13:41	Howgill Harriers	1st Lady
23	Andrew	Cairns	Man	14:19	Skipton AC	
66	Hannah	Cairns	Lady	18:32	Skipton AC	
68	Karen	Hood	LV40	19:09	Skipton AC	1st LV40
81	Sue	Marshall	LV50	20:09	Skipton AC	
86	Sophie	Newbould	Lady	20:37	Skipton AC	
99	Peter	Wood	MV60	22:46	Skipton AC	
102	Paul	Norman	MV60	24:33	Skipton AC	
111	Chris	Rose	LV50	26:49	Skipton AC	